U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 05/08/2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AZWU-WES4HTG-AX-AX

KBC Networks. ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, KBC Networks USA (U.S. agent). is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. KBC Networks. ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

KBC Networks USA (U.S. agent) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Company Name: KBC Networks USA

Address: 32409 Calle Perfecto San Juan Capistrano, CA92675

Email: skuntz@kbcnetworks.com Signed by (printed name): Steve Kuntz

Signature: Steve kunter

Applicant: KBC Networks

Address: 26/F., Beautiful Group Tower,77 Connaught Road Central, HongKong

Tel.: 15950576362

E-mail: wchen@kbcnetworks.com
Signed by (printed name): Wei Chen

Chen Wes

Signature: